

AMENDMENT TO BILL NO. 30-0166

Offered by Terrence "Positive" Nelson and Nereida "Nellie" Rivera-O'Reilly

Bill No. 30-0166 is amended in the following instances:

(1) Strike Section 2 in its entirety and renumber the remaining sections accordingly;

(2) In Section 4(f)(2), delete the words "October 1, 2013" and insert the words "June 30, 2014" in their place;

(3) In Section 5, add a new sentence at the end of the Section to read as follows:

"Employees opting to participate in a voluntary part-time program must have accumulated five (5) or more years of government service, must give thirty (30) days notice to the agency head, and must receive approval from the agency head.";

(4) In Section 6, delete the word "PayPal" and insert the words "online electronic payment" in its place;

(5) In Section 8, delete the words "twenty percent (20%)" and insert the words "by at least ten percent (10%)" in their place; and

(6) In Section 10(a), after the word "shall", insert the words "have the option to".

Amendment No. 30-724/October 18, 2013/EEM